

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF MISSOURI

DOCKET NO. **SC88352**

DAVID HARRIS,

Plaintiff/Appellant

v.

WESTIN MANAGEMENT EAST, INC., and
JEREMY NEU

Defendant/Respondent

On Transfer from the Missouri Court of Appeals
Eastern District

APPELLANT'S SUBSTITUTE REPLY BRIEF

THE LAW OFFICES OF DAVID N. DAMICK

David N. Damick, MBEN 38903
One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2420
211 North Broadway
St. Louis, MO 63102
TEL: (314) 231-0570
FAX: (314) 621-8639

Attorneys for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT.....	1
POINTS RELIED ON.....	4
STANDARD OF REVIEW	
ARGUMENT.....	6

I. THE “DOCTRINE OF PRIMARY JURISDICTION” IS NOT IN DISPUTE IN THIS CASE, AND THE ISSUE IS THE STANDARD TO BE APPLIED WHEN THE JURISDICTION OF THE COURT IS CHALLENGED IN ACCORD WITH THE WORKERS COMPENSATION ACT AND WHEN THERE IS AFFIRMATIVE EVIDENCE THAT THE PLAINTIFF WAS NOT IN THE SCOPE AND COURSE OF EMPLOYMENT NOR ON THE PREMISES OF EMPLOYER AND NO SUBSTANTIVE EVIDENCE DEMONSTRATES A REAL ISSUE AS TO ANY EXCEPTION

II. THIS COURT SHOULD CONSIDER APPELLANT’S CLAIMS AS TO A LACK OF REMEDY AND THE ARGUMENTS UNDERLYING THE CONSTITUTIONAL ISSUES

CONCLUSION.....	22
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	23

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases (alphabetically)</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Crow v. Kansas City Power and Light Co.</i> , 174 S.W.3d 523 (Mo.App. W.D. 2005)	4
<i>James v. Poppa</i> , 85 S.W.3d 8 (Mo. banc 2002)	4
<i>Kesterson v. Wallut</i> , 116 S.W.3d 590 (Mo.App. W.D.2003).....	4
<i>State ex rel. Consumer Adjustment Co. v. Anderson</i> , 815 S.W.2d 84 (Mo.App. 1991)	9,10
